Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No. Resolution recognizing the dedication of the new **Hartnell College Veterans Center** on November 9, 2012

WHEREAS, the **Hartnell College Veterans Center** will provide personalized and caring support to Hartnell Veteran students during their transition from military to civilian life; and

WHEREAS, Hartnell College Veterans Center will help Veterans navigate their way through their educational experience at Hartnell and give them the tools to succeed in their academic and personal endeavors; and

WHEREAS, Hartnell College Veterans Center will provide assistance with Veterans Affairs educational benefits; and

WHEREAS, Hartnell College Veterans Center will provide assistance with GI BILL processing along with information on counseling; and

WHEREAS, the Hartnell College Veterans Center will allow Veterans to stay connected through the Student Veterans Network and peer to peer support groups; and

WHEREAS, the **Hartnell College Veterans Center** will provide Veterans with workshops and provide access to various Veterans organization contacts; and

WHEREAS, Hartnell College is very proud of our Veterans and the opening of this great new Veterans Center.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all citizens thereof, congratulates Hartnell College on the dedication and grand opening of the **Hartnell College Veterans Center** on November 9, 2012.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this _____ day of _____, 2012 by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book _____, for the meeting on ______.

Dated:

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California.

Ву_____

, Deputy